

GENERAL SUMMARY

Project Name: MECHANIC SHOP 2317 WEST ARKANSAS LANE
Project ID: 1005-02
Scope: G.C.
No. Of Floors: 2
Date: 8-May-24



BUILDING GSF 5,789

DIVISION NO.	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL DIV. COST	TOTAL DIV. COST (PER SF)
1000	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	\$ 44,600	\$ 7.70
2000	CONCRETE	\$ 178,534	\$ 30.84
5000	METALS	\$ 52,718	\$ 9.11
6000	WOOD, PLASTIC & COMPONENTS	\$ 61,888	\$ 10.69
7000	THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION	\$ 43,658	\$ 7.54
8000	OPENINGS	\$ 108,171	\$ 18.69
9000	FINISHES	\$ 47,088	\$ 8.13
11000	SPECIALITIES	\$ 2,692	\$ 0.47
12000	FURNISHES	\$ -	\$ -
22000	PLUMBING	\$ 21,501	\$ 3.71
23000	HVAC	\$ 21,271	\$ 3.67
26000	ELECTRICAL	\$ 22,137	\$ 3.82
31000	EARTHWORK	\$ 25,668	\$ 4.43
32000	EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 13,035	\$ 2.25
TOTAL TRADE COST		\$ 642,960	\$ 109
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT			
	15%	\$ 96,443.99	\$ 16.32
INSURANCE	3%	\$ 19,289	\$ 3.26
CONTINGENCY	5%	\$ 32,148	\$ 5.44
TAX	9.5%	\$ 61,081	\$ 10.34
SUGGESTED BID		\$ 851,922	\$ 144.18

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name **MECHANIC SHOP 2317 WEST ARKANSAS LANE**
 Project ID: **1005-02**
 Scope: **G.C.**



ACE SERVICES
 DESIGN ESTIMATE DELIVER

Date: **8-May-24**

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS													
1			Permits	LS	1	0%	1	40.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600
2			Supervision and Coordination	LS	1	0%	1	350.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ -	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000
3			Submittals and Shop drawings	LS	1	0%	1	0.000	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4			Final Cleaning	LS	1	0%	1	50.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000
5			Mobilization Costs	LS	1	0%	1	200.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000
6			Temporary Control & Facilities	LS	1	0%	1	275.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000
7			Scaffolding	LS	1	0%	1	200.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000
													SUBTOTAL \$ 44,600
CONCRETE													
FOOTINGS													
8	A102	Plan Notes	Mat Footing reinf. w/ #5 @ 18" o.c. Each Way T&B Size: 114'-4"x54'-3" <i>Reinforcement Assumed</i>	CY	458	10%	504	2.400	\$ 48.75	\$ 117.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 177,467
REBARS													
9			#5 Bar	LBS	567	10%	624	0.015	\$ 48.75	\$ 0.73	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.71	\$ 1,067
													SUBTOTAL \$ 178,534
METAL													
10			1/2" dia anchor bolt	EA	36	0%	36	0.116	\$ 47.38	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.88	\$ 11.38	\$ 410
11			3/4" Dia Anchor Bolt	EA	32	0%	32	0.116	\$ 47.38	\$ 5.50	\$ 9.13	\$ 14.63	\$ 468
12			5/8" Dia Anchor bolt	EA	20	0%	20	0.116	\$ 47.38	\$ 5.50	\$ 7.29	\$ 12.79	\$ 256
13			100 X 50 X 5 X 7MM, 15'-9"H	LBS	301	10%	331	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 892
14			100 X 50 X 5 X 7MM, 23'-10"H	LBS	455	10%	500	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,349
15			100 X 100 X 6 X 8MM, 20'-9"H	LBS	714	10%	785	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,118
16	A102	Plan Notes	125 X 60 X 6 X 8MM, 18'-9"H	LBS	645	10%	710	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,914
17			125 X 125 X 6.5 X 9MM, 15'-9"H	LBS	750	10%	825	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,225
18			125 X 125 X 6.5 X 9MM, 23'-10"H	LBS	1134	10%	1248	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,366
19			150 X 150 X 7 X 10MM, 23'-10"H	LBS	1520	10%	1672	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,511
20			50 X 150 X 7 X 10MM, 15'-9"H	LBS	1005	10%	1105	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,982
21			50 X 150 X 7 X 10MM, 15'-9"H	LBS	4019	10%	4421	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 11,927
22			50 X 150 X 7 X 10MM, 23'-10"H	LBS	6842	10%	7526	0.020	\$ 47.38	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 20,301
													SUBTOTAL \$ 52,718
WOOD, PLASTIC & COMPOSITES													
FRAMING													
23	A112	Plan Notes	2x6 Stud @ 16" o.c. @ Roof	SF	6278	10%	6906	0.031	\$ 43.32	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.17	\$ 2.51	\$ 17,322
SHEATHING													
24			3/4" OSB Sheathing @ Roof	SF	6278	10%	6906	0.020	\$ 43.32	\$ 0.87	\$ 1.32	\$ 2.19	\$ 15,099
25			1/2" CDX Plywood Sheathing @ Wall	SF	13285	10%	14614	0.020	\$ 43.32	\$ 0.87	\$ 1.15	\$ 2.02	\$ 29,467
													SUBTOTAL \$ 61,888
THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION													
EXTERIOR FINISHES													
26			Corrugated Metal @ walls	SF	304	10%	334	0.045	\$ 41.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 3.75	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,872

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name **MECHANIC SHOP 2317 WEST ARKANSAS LANE**
 Project ID: **1005-02**
 Scope: **G.C.**



ACE SERVICES
 DESIGN ESTIMATE DELIVER

Date: **8-May-24**

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
27	A110	Plan Notes	Corrugated Metal @ Roof	SF	6278	10%	6906	0.050	\$ 41.50	\$ 2.08	\$ 3.92	\$ 6.00	\$ 41,400
28			Alum. Metal Gutter	LF	26	10%	29	0.058	\$ 41.50	\$ 2.41	\$ 7.21	\$ 9.62	\$ 279
29			Downspout	LF	12	10%	13	0.055	\$ 41.50	\$ 2.28	\$ 5.88	\$ 8.16	\$ 108
												SUBTOTAL \$	43,658

OPENINGS

DOORS													
30	A102		Garrade Door High Lift Size: 12'-0"x10'-0"	EA	3	0%	3	17.800	\$ 52.34	\$ 931.65	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 9,859.65	\$ 29,579
31			Garrade Door High Lift Size: 14'-0"x14'-0"	EA	1	0%	1	29.200	\$ 52.34	\$ 1,528.33	\$ 14,602.00	\$ 16,130.33	\$ 16,130
32			Garrade Door Low Lift Size: 12'-0"x10'-0"	EA	4	0%	4	17.800	\$ 52.34	\$ 931.65	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 9,871.65	\$ 39,487
33			Single Hinged Wood Door Size: 3'-0"x7'-0"	EA	12	0%	12	5.460	\$ 52.34	\$ 285.78	\$ 682.50	\$ 968.28	\$ 11,619
34			HARDWARES		Typical Door Hardwares	EA	20	0%	20	2.250	\$ 52.34	\$ 117.77	\$ 450.00
												SUBTOTAL \$	108,171

FINISHES

DRYWALL															
35	A102	Plan Notes	Wall Type-A	LF	175	10%	193								
36			One Layer of 5/8" Gypsum Board on Single Side	SF	1842										
37			No of Sheets (4x8)	EA	63	0%	63	0.384	\$ 41.50	\$ 15.94	\$ 18.56	\$ 34.50	\$ 2,184		
38			Tapping	LF	921	10%	1013	0.007	\$ 41.50	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.31	\$ 315		
39			Mudding	LBS	96	10%	105	0.085	\$ 41.50	\$ 3.53	\$ 0.50	\$ 4.03	\$ 424		
40			Screws	EA	3039	0%	3039	0.002	\$ 41.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.11	\$ 343		
41			2x6 Top double plate, 10'L	EA	35	10%	39	0.380	\$ 41.50	\$ 15.77	\$ 15.50	\$ 31.27	\$ 1,207		
42			2x6 Bottom Single plate, 10'L	EA	18	10%	19	0.380	\$ 41.50	\$ 15.77	\$ 15.50	\$ 31.27	\$ 603		
43			Sealant @ All Penetrations	LF	7368	10%	8105	0.014	\$ 41.50	\$ 0.58	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.73	\$ 5,925		
44			Wall Type-B	LF	50	10%	55								
45			One Layer of 5/8" Gypsum Board on Single Side	SF	797					\$ 41.50					
46			No of Sheets (4x8)	EA	27	0%	27	0.384	\$ 41.50	\$ 15.94	\$ 18.56	\$ 34.50	\$ 945		
47			Tapping	LF	399	10%	438	0.007	\$ 41.50	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.31	\$ 136		
48			Mudding	LBS	41	10%	46	0.085	\$ 41.50	\$ 3.53	\$ 0.50	\$ 4.03	\$ 184		
49			Screws	EA	1315	0%	1315	0.002	\$ 41.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.11	\$ 149		
50			2x6 Top double plate, 10'L	EA	10	10%	11	0.380	\$ 41.50	\$ 15.77	\$ 15.50	\$ 31.27	\$ 344		
51			2x6 Bottom Single plate, 10'L	EA	5	10%	6	0.380	\$ 41.50	\$ 15.77	\$ 15.50	\$ 31.27	\$ 172		
52			Sealant @ All Penetrations	LF	3188	10%	3507	0.014	\$ 41.50	\$ 0.58	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.73	\$ 2,563		
FLOOR FINISHES															
53			Sealed concrete	SF	4609	10%	5070	0.035	\$ 43.60	\$ 1.53	\$ 0.90	\$ 2.43	\$ 12,300		
54			Tile Flooring	SF	294	10%	323	0.085	\$ 43.60	\$ 3.71	\$ 4.75	\$ 8.46	\$ 2,735		
55			Wood Flooring	SF	462	10%	508	0.050	\$ 43.60	\$ 2.18	\$ 4.33	\$ 6.51	\$ 3,308		
BASE FINISHES															
56			Wood Base	LF	140	10%	154	0.035	\$ 39.83	\$ 1.39	\$ 1.92	\$ 3.31	\$ 509		
57			Rubber base	LF	300	10%	330	0.032	\$ 39.83	\$ 1.27	\$ 1.65	\$ 2.92	\$ 965		
WALL FINISHES															
58			Paint @ Wall Color: TBD	SF	3397	10%	3737	0.020	\$ 39.83	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.35	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,285		
59			Wall tile @ Bathroom	SF	642	10%	706	0.085	\$ 39.83	\$ 3.39	\$ 4.75	\$ 8.14	\$ 5,745		

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name **MECHANIC SHOP 2317 WEST ARKANSAS LANE**
 Project ID: **1005-02**
 Scope: **G.C.**



ACE SERVICES
 DESIGN ESTIMATE DELIVER

Date: **8-May-24**

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
CEILING													
58			5/8" Gypsum board ceiling	SF	782	10%	860						
59			No of Sheets (4x8)	EA	27	0%	27	0.576	\$ 41.50	\$ 23.90	\$ 24.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 1,288
60			Tapping	LF	391	10%	430	0.007	\$ 41.50	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.31	\$ 134
61			Mudding	LBS	41	10%	45	0.085	\$ 41.50	\$ 3.53	\$ 0.50	\$ 4.03	\$ 180
62			Screws	EA	1290	0%	1290	0.002	\$ 41.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.11	\$ 146
												SUBTOTAL \$	47,088
SPECIALITIES													
63	A106		Roof ladder Size: 3'-0"x2'-6"	EA	1	10%	1	3.750	\$ 52.34	\$ 196.28	\$ 654.21	\$ 850.49	\$ 936
64			Mirror	EA	4	10%	4	0.920	\$ 52.34	\$ 48.15	\$ 128.50	\$ 176.65	\$ 777
65			Toilet Paper Dispenser	EA	4	10%	4	0.550	\$ 52.34	\$ 28.79	\$ 43.14	\$ 71.93	\$ 316
66			48" Grab bar	EA	8	10%	9	0.620	\$ 52.34	\$ 32.45	\$ 42.88	\$ 75.33	\$ 663
												SUBTOTAL \$	2,692
PLUMBING													
67	A102		Shower Size: 5'-0"x2'-8"	EA	2	0%	2	7.250	\$ 73.50	\$ 532.88	\$ 994.12	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 3,054
68			Toilet Commode	EA	4	0%	4	4.330	\$ 73.50	\$ 318.26	\$ 488.00	\$ 806.26	\$ 3,225
69			Vanity Sink w/ faucet	EA	4	0%	4	4.750	\$ 73.50	\$ 349.13	\$ 554.00	\$ 903.13	\$ 3,613
70			1-1/2" dia Vent pipe	LF	23	10%	26	0.155	\$ 73.50	\$ 11.39	\$ 2.48	\$ 13.87	\$ 354
71			2" dia water pipe	LF	92	10%	101	0.190	\$ 73.50	\$ 13.97	\$ 3.30	\$ 17.27	\$ 1,739
72			3" dia Vent pipe	LF	4	10%	5	0.211	\$ 73.50	\$ 15.51	\$ 4.95	\$ 20.46	\$ 93
73			3" dia water pipe	LF	47	10%	52	0.211	\$ 73.50	\$ 15.51	\$ 4.95	\$ 20.46	\$ 1,055
74			4" dia water pipe	LF	161	10%	177	0.233	\$ 73.50	\$ 17.13	\$ 6.60	\$ 23.73	\$ 4,195
75			BIB Tap	EA	2	0%	2	0.920	\$ 73.50	\$ 67.62	\$ 30.60	\$ 98.22	\$ 196
76			Cold water supply 1-1/2" dia pipe	LF	35	10%	38	0.162	\$ 73.50	\$ 11.91	\$ 12.65	\$ 24.56	\$ 938
77			Cold water supply 1/2" dia pipe	LF	136	10%	149	0.104	\$ 73.50	\$ 7.64	\$ 3.46	\$ 11.10	\$ 1,660
78			Hot water return 1/2" dia pipe	LF	33	10%	37	0.104	\$ 73.50	\$ 7.64	\$ 3.46	\$ 11.10	\$ 407
79			Hot water return 3/4" dia pipe	LF	13	10%	14	0.110	\$ 73.50	\$ 8.09	\$ 6.02	\$ 14.11	\$ 200
80			Hot water supply 1/2" dia pipe	LF	42	10%	46	0.104	\$ 73.50	\$ 7.64	\$ 3.46	\$ 11.10	\$ 507
81			Hot water supply 3/4" dia pipe	LF	12	10%	14	0.110	\$ 73.50	\$ 8.09	\$ 6.02	\$ 14.11	\$ 193
82			Water main pipe 1" dia	LF	4	10%	4	0.124	\$ 73.50	\$ 9.11	\$ 7.33	\$ 16.44	\$ 72
												SUBTOTAL \$	21,501
HVAC													
83			Duct Size: 4" Dia	LF	92	10%	101	0.151	\$ 75.50	\$ 11.38	\$ 6.07	\$ 17.45	\$ 1,757
84			Duct Size: 10"x8"	LF	14	10%	16	0.432	\$ 75.50	\$ 32.62	\$ 14.88	\$ 47.50	\$ 752
85			Floor drain	EA	4	0%	4	1.150	\$ 75.50	\$ 86.83	\$ 63.19	\$ 150.02	\$ 600
86			Return Air Diffuser 400 CFM RG-12"X12"	EA	4	0%	4	1.650	\$ 75.50	\$ 124.58	\$ 240.00	\$ 364.58	\$ 1,458
87			Supply Air Diffuser 400 CFM SC-12"X12"	EA	4	0%	4	1.650	\$ 75.50	\$ 124.58	\$ 240.00	\$ 364.58	\$ 1,458
88			Toilet Exhaust fan 50CFM	EA	4	0%	4	1.260	\$ 75.50	\$ 95.13	\$ 68.50	\$ 163.63	\$ 655
89			Water heater Capacity: 50 Gallon MFR: TBD Model: TBD	EA	2	0%	2	4.950	\$ 75.50	\$ 373.73	\$ 554.12	\$ 927.85	\$ 1,856

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name **MECHANIC SHOP 2317 WEST ARKANSAS LANE**
 Project ID: **1005-02**
 Scope: **G.C.**



ACE SERVICES
 DESIGN ESTIMATE DELIVER

Date: **8-May-24**

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
90	M100		FCU-01 MFR: Samsung Model: SEZ-KD12NA4 Size: 7-7/8"x39"x27-9/16" Type: MINI DUCTED	EA	1	0%	1	8.900	\$ 75.50	\$ 671.95	\$ 2,426.00	\$ 3,097.95	\$ 3,098
91			FCU-02 MFR: Samsung Model: SEZ-KD12NA4 Size: 7-7/8"x39"x27-9/16" Type: MINI DUCTED	EA	1	0%	1	8.900	\$ 75.50	\$ 671.95	\$ 2,426.00	\$ 3,097.95	\$ 3,098
92			FCU-03 MFR: Samsung Model: SEZ-KD12NA4 Size: 7-7/8"x39"x27-9/16" Type: MINI DUCTED.	EA	1	0%	1	8.900	\$ 75.50	\$ 671.95	\$ 2,426.00	\$ 3,097.95	\$ 3,098
93			FCU-024 MFR: Samsung Model: SEZ-KD12NA4 Size: 7-7/8"x39"x27-9/16" Type: MINI DUCTED	EA	1	0%	1	8.900	\$ 75.50	\$ 671.95	\$ 2,426.00	\$ 3,097.95	\$ 3,098
94				Water meter	EA	1	0%	1	1.650	\$ 75.50	\$ 124.58	\$ 218.19	\$ 342.77
												SUBTOTAL \$	21,271

ELECTRICAL

95	E102,E103	Plan Notes	3 Phase panel-A 200 AMP	EA	1	0%	1	4.660	\$ 74.60	\$ 347.64	\$ 573.84	\$ 921.48	\$ 921		
96			3 Phase panel-B 200 AMP	EA	1	0%	1	4.660	\$ 74.60	\$ 347.64	\$ 573.84	\$ 921.48	\$ 921		
97			6" recessed can incandescent bulb	EA	22	0%	22	0.648	\$ 74.60	\$ 48.33	\$ 43.19	\$ 91.52	\$ 2,013		
98			Ceiling Mounted Fixture	EA	10	0%	10	1.082	\$ 74.60	\$ 80.70	\$ 72.12	\$ 152.82	\$ 1,528		
99			Flourescent Strip Light	EA	26	0%	26	0.578	\$ 74.60	\$ 43.13	\$ 38.54	\$ 81.67	\$ 2,123		
100			Flourescent Strip Light, 48"L	EA	16	0%	16	0.990	\$ 74.60	\$ 73.85	\$ 66.00	\$ 139.85	\$ 2,238		
101			Flourescent Strip Light, 92"L	EA	9	0%	9	1.898	\$ 74.60	\$ 141.55	\$ 126.50	\$ 268.05	\$ 2,412		
102			GFCI Outlet	EA	35	0%	35	0.676	\$ 74.60	\$ 50.44	\$ 22.54	\$ 72.98	\$ 2,554		
103			Junction box	EA	3	0%	3	0.567	\$ 74.60	\$ 42.30	\$ 18.90	\$ 61.20	\$ 184		
104			Wall Switch	EA	20	0%	20	0.608	\$ 74.60	\$ 45.32	\$ 20.25	\$ 65.57	\$ 1,311		
105					CU-1 2.0 TR MFR: Samsung Model: MXZ-3C24NA2 Size: 31-3/32"X37-13/32"X13"	EA	1	0%	1	8.000	\$ 74.60	\$ 596.80	\$ 2,367.75	\$ 2,964.55	\$ 2,965
106					CU-2 2.0 TR MFR: Samsung Model: MXZ-3C24NA2 Size: 31-3/32"X37-13/32"X13"	EA	1	0%	1	8.000	\$ 74.60	\$ 596.80	\$ 2,367.75	\$ 2,964.55	\$ 2,965
												SUBTOTAL \$	22,137		

EARTHWORK

107	A102		Excavation	CY	527	10%	580	0.260	\$ 101.00	\$ 26.26		\$ 26.26	\$ 15,225
108			Backfill	CY	458	10%	504	0.190	\$ 101.00	\$ 19.19		\$ 19.19	\$ 9,675
109			Dispose off	CY	69	10%	76	0.100	\$ 101.00	\$ 10.10		\$ 10.10	\$ 768
												SUBTOTAL \$	25,668

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Project Name **MECHANIC SHOP 2317 WEST ARKANSAS LANE**
 Project ID: **1005-02**
 Scope: **G.C.**



ACE SERVICES
 DESIGN ESTIMATE DELIVER

Date: **8-May-24**

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST	
EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS														
110	L100	Plan Notes	4" Blue traffic lane paint	LF	255	10%	280	0.025	\$ 48.75	\$ 1.22	\$ 1.32	\$ 2.54	\$ 712	
111			4" concrete sidewalk	SF	1493	10%	1642	0.024	\$ 48.75	\$ 1.17	\$ 3.36	\$ 4.53	\$ 7,440	
112			Concrete curb Size: 1'-6"x0'-8"	LF	108	10%	119	0.156	\$ 48.75	\$ 7.61	\$ 16.28	\$ 23.89	\$ 2,836	
113			Lieu-in grass	SF	7558	10%	8314	0.003	\$ 48.75	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,047	
												SUBTOTAL	\$ 13,035	
												PROJECTED COST	\$ 642,960	
												OVERHEAD AND PROFIT	15%	\$ 96,444
												INSURANCE	3.0%	\$ 19,289
												CONTINGENCY	5.0%	\$ 32,148
												TAX	9.5%	\$ 61,081
												SUGGESTED BID	\$ 851,922	